

 (
1.
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
) (
Period Weight
) (
22
)
Computer Fundamentals:
Computer Networking and Telecommunications E-mail and Internet
Computer Security
Computer Virus
Cyber Law & Ethics
Multimedia & Applications
Number System
	2.
2.1
2.2
23
2.4
2.5
2.6
	Database Management System (DBMS) Introduction
Creating Database using Ms Access
Entering and Editing Data
Querying and Editing Data
Creating and Using Form
Creating and Printing Report
	32

	3.
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
	QBASIC
Control Statements (Using procedures & File
Handling)
i Library Functions
Function and Sub procedures
File Handling
Project in QBASIC(Using Modular Programming)
	88

	4.
4.1
4.2
4.3
	! Structured Programming
Introduction
i Simple Program Structure in C
| Comparison of program structure
	08

	Total
	150




	....
S.L.C. Specification Grid- 2065 Computer Science (Optional II) -Theory

	S.N.
	iypc of Questions
	
	Topics
	No. of
Questions
	Marks

	1.
	Subjective
	
	Group "A" (Fundamentals)
	
	

	
	
	l.a
l.b
	Computer Networking & Telecommunications E-mail and Internet.
	2x2
	4

	
	
	l.c
	· Multimedia & Application
· Cyber law and ethics
	1x2
	2

	
	
	l.d l.e
	· Computer Security
· Computer Virus
	2x2
	4

	
	
	2
	-Number System
a) Conversions
b) Binary calculations
	2x1
2x1
	4

	2
	Objectives
	3
4
5
6
	· Matching
· Multiple choice/True & False
· Technical terms
· Full forms
	16x0.5
	8

	3
	Subjective
	
	Group B (Database)
	2x2
	4

	
	
	7.a
7.b
	· Introduction
· Creating Database
· Entering & Editing data
	
	

	
	
	7.c
	· Querying database
· Creating & using forms
· Creating & Printing Reports
	1x2
	2

	4
	Objective
	8
9
	-Multiple Choice/True and False
-Matching
	8x0.5
	4
1
1
1
2
2
2
9

	5
	Subjective
	lO.a
lO.b
lO.c
11
12
13
14.a
14.b
14.c
	Group "C" (Programming)
· Conceptual questions (QBASIC)
· Conceptual question(C-Language)
· Function and use of QBASIC statements
· Debug
· Output
· Analytical type
· Writing program
(One question from each FUNCTION END FUNCTION, SUB	END SUB and Sequential
data file handing)
	1X1 lxl lxl 1x2 1x2 2x1 3x3
	





Time: 1 Hr.	For External Practical Exam	Full Marks: 25
Pass Marks: 10
	S.N
	Group/Area
	Topics
	No. of questions
	Marks

	1
	Group 'A'
MS Access (10 Marks)
	Structure of table & data entry
	1+1
	2+2

	
	
	Query
	1+1
	2+2

	
	
	Form/Report
	1
	2

	2
	Group 'B'
QBASIC Programming (15 Marks)
	FUNCTION... .END FUNCTION
AND SUB....END SUB
	3x3
	9

	
	
	File handin
	2x3
	6

	
	
	Total
	10
	25


Note :- One/One question from SUB and FUNCTION must be simple type (without Looping)
One question from File Handling must be simple.


	Time: 1.0 hr.
	For External Practical Exam
	Full Marks: 25
Pass Marks: 10

	S.N
	Topics
	Question
	Weight
	Total

	1 ~~
	QBASIC
	5
	5x3=15
	15

	2
	Database
	5
	52= 10
	10

	1
	Total
	10
	25
	25



 (
Note:
In writing program one question from FUNCTION or SUB procedure should be without looping and conditional statements,
Conceptual 
question from C- Language should be asked from the following topics:
- Introduction
• Data Types
■ Simple feature of C- Language
Total
46
50
) (
External Practical
) (
Total Marks
) (
Time Allocated
) (
35 min.
)Note ■ Internal Practical marks (25) should be Included In the final exam it also Includes project work. The project work also should be evaluated in internal practical exam by teachers themselves.
